District 1 - (505) 393-6161 P O Box 1980

Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II - (505) 748-1283

811 South First Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road

District IV - (505) 827-7131

0-045-29546

Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico

**Energy Minerasl and Natural Resources I** 

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131

Submit 2 copies to Appropriate District Office in accordance with Rull 116 on

back side of form

Form C - 141

Orginiated 2/13/97

Release Notification and Corrective Action

	OPERATOR							X	Initial Report		Final Report	
Name Phillips Petroleum Company						Contact Robert A. Wirtanen						
Address Phillips Petroleum Company						Telephone Number						
5525 Hwy. 64, Farmington, New Mexico 87401							(505) 599-346	2				
Facility Name San Juan 32-7 Unit: Well #241						Facility Type	Gas Well	-				
							•					
Surface Owner FEE  Jack Macky									Lease No API # 30-045-29	546		
	nacio, CO 81137			I	F RELEASE			/AI 1# 30-043-25	340			
Unit Letter	Section 21	Township 32N	Range 7W	Feet from the 2234'	North/South Line North	Feet from the 1841'	East/West Line East	County San Juan				
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release									Volume Recover	ed		
				est. 80 BBLs 80 BBLs								
Source of Rele		connection ==	Of busind st-					Date & Hour of Discovery				
Broken Weld connection on 2" buried plastic piping system						2/2/00 1500 02/02/2000						
						If YES, To Whom?	DING 1					
			X Ye	s No	Not Required		BLM - by tele NMOCD by te			,		
By Whom?						Date and Hour	2/3/00					
Robert A. Wirtanen							1530 <sub>.</sub> hr					
YES X NO							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercource					
							no spilled water impacted a watercourse					
water did not leave the tank berm no spilled water impacted a watercourse  If a Watercourse was impacted, describe fully (Attach additional sheets if necessary)												
na												
	•			al sheets if necessary)								
Water was discovered inside the eathern berm around the tank storage. Weld had broken and leaked water. No water left the diked area around tank nor the lease.												
Describe area offerted and cleanus action taken. Attach additional chapte (Francesco)												
Describe area affected and cleanup action taken Attach additional sheets if necessary)  80 BBLs spilled and 100% recovered and pumped back into storage tank Plastic piping system repaired 2/3/00												
I hereby ce	rtify that the infor	nnation given ab	ove is true and	complete to the best	of my knowledge a	nd understant that p	pursuant to NMO	CD rules and reg	ulations all oper	ators		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understant that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment.  The acceptance of												
a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability shoud their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not releive the												
				eral, state, or local la								
Signature original signed by R.A. Wirtanen & faxed 02/03/2000 RAWL							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
							Approved by Destroy St. Jewy District Supervisor For Frank Chapez					
Printed Name Robert A Wirtanen							+00/	Expiration Date	unal	<u>c</u> _		
Title Sr. Safety & Environmental Specialist							19/2000	Sapiration Date				
Date	2/3/00	 I	Phone	(505) 599-3462		Conditions of Appro	oyal		Attached			